Government of West Bengal

Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhavan, Kolkata - 700087

No.2460-E/PWD-12017/2/2021-DIR(PW)

Date: 06 - 04 - 2021

ORDER

As the services of Sri Krittibas Nayak, WBCS (Exe), Joint Secretary (Works), Public Works Department has temporarily been placed in the office of Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal, Sri Amit Kumar Biswas, Joint Secretary (Roads), Public Works Department is, therefore, hereby authorised to take over the charge of Joint Secretary (Works), Public Works Department, in addition to his normal duties till further order(s) or joining of Sri Krittibas Nayak, WBCS (Exe), Joint Secretary (Works), Public Works Department, whichever is earlier.

Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Public Works Department.

Date: 06 - 04 - 2021

No.2460/1(20) -E/PWD-12017/2/2021-DIR(PW)

Copy forwarded for information action to:-

- 1. The P.S. to M.I.C., P.W.D.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, P.W.D.
- 3. The E-in-C & E.O.Secy., P.W.D.
- 4. The F.A. P.W.D.
- 5. Chief Engineer, (H.Q.) P.W Dte./P.W.(Rd) Dte./P.W.Dte. North Zone/West Zone/South Zone/social Sector/ P.W.(Rd) Dte. North Zone/West Zone/ South Zone/PIU(ROB).
- 6. The Joint Secretary, (Personnel/ Works/Roads/Project & co-ordination), PWD.
- 7. Sri Krittibas Nayak, WBCS (Exe), Joint Secretary (Works), Public Works Department 8.
- 8. Sri Amit Kumar Biswas, Joint Secretary (Roads), Public Works Department

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal,
Public Works Department.